

M.A.C.T 290/26
DHROPATI Vs. CHANAKYA SANKLA

28.04.2026

Present : Mr. Vedic Thukral, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Sanjeev Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 1 and 2.
Mr. Wasim Waqar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 3/insurance company.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 is filed.

Reply and Vakalatnama are filed by Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 1 and 2. Copy of reply is supplied.

Copy of PAN card of the petitioner is filed. Copy is supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 3.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 3 requests for an adjournment for filing legal offer.

It is submitted that there is a possibility of settlement.

Petitioner is directed to provide all relevant documents including medical bills to the Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 within five days from today.

To come up for pre-Lok Adalat sitting on 07.05.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 28.04.2026