

M.A.C.T No.290/26
Dhropati Vs. Chanakya Sankla

04.06.2026

Present : Mr. Vedic Thukral, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
through VC.
None for respondents no. 1 and 2.
Mr. Mohd. Ragib, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 3/Insurance company through VC.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 requests for an adjournment
for filing reply/legal offer.

Request is opposed.

Record is perused.

One last opportunity is granted to the respondent no. 3 for filing
reply/legal offer.

To come up for the same on 21.07.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 04.06.2026