

MACT No.290/26
Dhropati Vs. Chanakya Sankla

06.08.2026

Present: Mr. Aditya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
through VC.
None for respondents no. 1 and 2.
Mr. Mohd. Ragib, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 3/Insurance company through VC.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that he will file legal
offer today itself and supply its copy to the Ld. Counsel for the
petitioners.

Let the same be done.

To come up for pre-lok adalat sitting on 18.08.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 06.08.2026